# CH \$65.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gem Office Products Company, LLC		109/29/2004 1	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advantus Corp.	
Street Address:	12276 San Jose Boulevard, Suite 115	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1298624	MAILMATE
Registration Number:	2533924	MICRO GENERAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)947-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: kwalsh@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14603-1051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201583/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen M. Walsh

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0206

900013505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Gern Office Products Company, LLC, a New York limited liability company with its

principal place of business at 12276 San Jose Boulevard, Suite 115, Jacksonville, Florida 32223,

is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and the U.S. Trademark Registrations

thereof.

Advantus Corp., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 12276 San

Jose Boulevard, Suite 115, Jacksonville, Florida 32223 desires to acquire these marks and the

registrations therefor.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Gem Office Products Company, LLC assigns to

Advantus Corp. all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and

the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which

such marks were and are used.

Date: August \_\_, 2004

September 29, 2004

Gem Office Products Company, LLC

Signature

Name (Printed)

Title

R790157.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MAILMATE	1,298,624	10/2/1984
MICRO GENERAL	2,533,924	1/29/2002

R790157.1

**RECORDED: 09/30/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0208